'

PUBLIC URCLITIES ccmrss: 2 c‘& OF THE STATE OF CALTRORNIA

 COMMISSION ADVISORY &cammce prxszy RESOLUTION NO. W-3659"
Water Dtilities Bramch o aly 22, 1992

BESQLUTION

(RES. W=3659) SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA WATER COMPANY (SCWC),
SANTA. MARTA. DISTRICT. OROER AUTHORIZING AN OFFSET RATE
* INCREASE PRODUCING $177,600 CR 4-39% ADDTTTIONAL ANNUAL

DACHCROOND

By Advice lLetter 890-W, :cned May 4, 1992, SCWC requests authority m-:der '
Secticn VI of Genexal Orcder 96-A and Section 454 of the Public Utilities Code
to increase rates to offset: (1) a $148,404 incxease in purchased power
costs,. (2) a $28,359 increase in revenue requirement for the new general
office huilding as authorized by Decision No. §2-03-094, and (3) $837. in
related expenses in uncollectibles and franchise requirements. SCWC serves

‘ approx:mtely 12,247 me’cered custmers :.n .'L"C'.S Santa Maria Distnct. ,

- f‘me p::wesent :atesbecame effective on Ma::ch 31, 1992, pursuant to Resolution
T W—3634 wh::.cn authorized anoﬂ.fset rate :m:ease of $:Lo 400. E

mmmsmw'

The offset increase requested herein is for the purpese of recovering in
rates, on a dollar-for-dollar basis, changes in expenses that have occurred
since t.he present rates became effective. This rate increase w::.ll not result
in a return greater than that previously authorized.

'n:ereasonroruueincreasezsduatochangesmmemtescharged:orpcwer
purchasedfxcmScuthemCal:.fomm Ediseon Campany. The conposite rate for

form SCE increased from the adopted $0.09335 per KWh o
S0. 10701pe.~:mn This resulted manetmcreasemﬂaeannualizedpurchased
powex cost of $148,404.

The :equested increase in. reverne for the genexal office huilding was
authorized by Decision No. 92-03-094. The Branch has reviewed SCWC’s £iling
and has determined that the filing is in compliance with that decision.

The increase in purchased erexpensehasbeenappliedtothequantz.ty
portion of the rates since it is a variable cost that is directly related to
water consumption. The genenl office revenue requirement has been applied
equally to-the service and quantity charge portions of the xates is in -
campliance with cuxrent Comnission rate-desion policy. . The xates for all

: 'quantit;.es of wate.r deJ.a.ve:ed would be 5ncreased by so 0126 per cct-

‘.'A.




. Resolution No. W-3659
\ Socal/AL' aso/smc/Mw/MC\?:ﬂlj_ :

[

Tha table be.lw shows. the etfect: th:.s rate increase would have on typical Bill
:‘.'or a res:.dem:ial custcmex at present and proposed rates:

' QQMWW)

300 © $9.86 - $'9‘;881
.. 500 : 0.9 - o X130
2,000 20.98 - 21.97
2,720(avg.) - 25.81 $27.09
3,000 ' 27.69 ‘ 29.08 -

At the proposed rates, the typ:.ca:l. ::es:xdent:x.al customer’s bill will increase

from- $25.81 . to $27.09 per m:nth or 4. 94% for an average use of 2,720 <bic
feet per month. -

Toensuethatpurduased er:.sbemgusedecomm:.cally the Branch reviewed
the latest: pump eﬂ.’:.c:.ency tests and found the results £o be satisfactory.

Sexvice is gene.rally satisfactory. There are no czmu.ss:.on orde::s requixing

system- inpmvement, nox a::e there signiticant sexvice problems requiring
corxective action. -

SCWC has a two-£old conservation program:  one unigque to specific districts to
cover local situations and the other to cover all districts in a general

nature. Santa Maria District falls under the general part of the conservation

program.. smcmplacedmwspaperadvartismtsinlocalmwspapemm
_ 'wate.rawaxeness, importanceo:waterconsewation,arﬂtheneedto :
o consexve-. e _ ,

. . ’ . ’ ‘ . h‘

- smcmsgivmpublicnoticeoztharequestzorante:.rrxeasebypublism.rg

o anoticeinthelocalnmpape:on!ﬁaylo, 1992. Noc:stm
cor:espondencehasbeenrecaived

. THE COMMISSION FINDS, after investigation by the Branch, that the rate
increase he::eby authonzed is justiﬁed, and the resxﬂ.tmg rate :.s Just and.

L

masonable. ,
Ir- :s ORﬂERED that'

1. s::uthm California water cmpany is authomed, Live days after the
- effective date herein, to make effective the revised schadale No. SM=1

attachedtoAdvmeIattersso-Wandtocanceithepresmtlyeﬂective rate
jscheduleNo. SM-J.-_._; o . | ,




| Resolution No. W-3659
SoCal/AL 890/SER/MCW/MCV:J15

2. Scuthemn mﬂamwaw Ccknpany is d:.rec:ed o ma.mtam :.ts bala.ncmg
account 28 requ:.red by mblic Ut;l:.tzes Code 792.5. S

3. ‘m:Ls resolut:.on is effect:.ve todny.
II cert:.ry that tb.z.s Pmolution was ado

pted by the Public Util:.ta.es Commission
at its regular meeta.ng cn July 22 1992.. ‘ followmg Conm.,s:.oners appmved»
lt- e ‘ : ,1, ‘_4" : ' ‘




